Sinnatura/Thumh immoration of

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

711

STATE OF THE STATE						(U X
Dist Public Sub Div	nizable crime	eported unde	r section 154 CI	P.C. at PS.	h 500 00 151/1	6 Page 15.12
Dist Bungal Excise 5	n 7484	(- (A)		FEBS	Coolings	The same of the sa
DACE Launger Excuse 5	ections	61.7	H) ACL	as make & Cash		
a) General Diary Reference : Es	ections	102 1	1 15 12 16	er earls a gener	Trence	1.55 hm.
a) General Diary Reference: El	TIVE NO.	0	15.12.16	Tames	17.05 hx	to 21.15 hrs.
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day c) Information received Date	15.12.16	7	21.55 h	YI CON NA	L93 D. 15	12.16 at 100 0 C
			R		A 9 1	THE PROPERTY OF A WILL IS IN THE
. Type of Information: Written/O	ration 1712	1.	Anmx 1	6 Km Wes	t 1 sum the	P.S.
Place of Occurrence: a) Direction of the Place of Occurrence: b) Address: NOU RI	on and Distrin	ce mom P.S.	10 00	1- Puris	19	Charles of the San
b) Address	g c g	3 - 10/17	Description J	L MD 158	Anchal-	Rigiol.
	C. C. C. C. M				District	
c) In case outside limit of this Po	mes Sizuem, u	ien die name	W F. J		A Comment of the second	-
Complainant / Informant: a) Name:	L' Pa do	6hist A	LI of Police	o Kotshi	la P.L., Di	21- Pumlia
The state of the s	A I Vera	617030			THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PE	
b) Fathers / Husband's Nama				Nasonality	Indian	
e) Address Kotski	1. PC	NI P		EAGEN IGHTA	Personal desirements de la company de la com	
	4:				_	
Details of known/suspected/un		BO MOUNTAIN DO	TUCUSOS			•
(Attach separate sheet, if nece	ssary)		- 1 01	0/1/	6.00	
	(1) D.e	bilal GC	rain S/o	4 shimus	Ma Gora	21:1
	1	ou- Rig	gid, PS-	KO BULLO,	V 2114 1	u shei a,
	(2)	iswojit	Mandal S	10 Sishi:	Manda	- 1 1 1 1
*	~	su Si	najhun	P.S Ka	religur,	oist-fundia
	(2)	1	Mandal	dia Amat	h Bandhu	Mandal
	(3) Su	elarishan	De Jh	alda L	sist. fun	Handal L'a rich faschim Ma
D	100	2011	il kasmo	or Ps. B	elpahani 2	sied. faschim Ma
1.errnovi		1 11 11	10/0/10	1+ Kam K	inkar 10	now.
	(4) HSW	Mi Kr. 14	macos sich	cashipur.	Dist- t	unlia.
	w ()	sangua				
6. Reasons for delay in recording	ph tue country	MHHIVIN TONING	mi		0.000 0.000000000000000000000000000000	*****************
						- Andrews - Company - Comp
9 Priculars of properties stolered	announced: (Add	och separate s	HARDER IN RECUMPED	T		**************************************
				e parageous and a secretaristic section of the property comment	Contraction of the State of the	
**************************************				AN WARRANT OF A CONTRACT ASSESSMENT AND PARTY OF THE PART	THE PERSON NAMED OF PERSONS ASSESSED ASSESSED.	- DOWN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
10. Total value of properties stole				eren en e		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
11 Inquest report/U.O. Case one,				~***************************		
12. Fin Contents: (Attach sepen	ate sheets, if	equired)	Ham comb	wint of t	he complai	hand which had heren'th
**	The one	i has won	O in a com	add ho	Lew latter	hed Lerenith
	trease		A DOSTON	TO COURT . ST.		
				TO ME - WES		
3. Action taken: Since the above	o recordi respon	TE COMMITTISCOM	of offence(s) w	46	(A) Borgal	Excise Act
J. MCUOTI WREEK. SHIVE MINE ENGRY	e (chravece				V	CATALON DE DESCRIPTOR DE CATALON
		** * * **** * * * ** * * * * * * * * *			·····································	CONTRACTOR AND
registered the case and took	and then improve the	valing liferactor	ASI U	Wash ch	andra	to take up the
avactiontian/tennafarodta PS	. **			684 B	desira en la compara	on FIRmend ower to
ha Complainant/informant, adm	itted to be cor	rectly records	dands com gr	ven to the Com	polamantimicon	antifice of cost
			2.	\lambda	_	13.2
		•		M /b	1	·
Signature of	the comp	laihant		V V		Station william
Signature og in origi	red comp	paint	Signature of	Kon him	P.S	17/2/16
			Name	TABASIU	DIGTTA	13 12 16
	•	• • •				atthibe & P.S.
Cinnel Thurshimmer			Kank J'	the state of the s		

Sub: Prayer for lodging FIR against (1)Debilal Gorain (27 Yrs) S/O Abhimunya Gorain of Rigid, P.S. Kotshila, Dist- Purulia (Owner of the Grocery shop cum Unlicensed-C.S Shop at Rigid) (2) Biswajit Mandal (45 Yrs) S/O Sishir Mandal of Sonajhuri, PS-Kashipur Dist-Purulia (Seller of Kalma C.S Shop Jhalda) (3) Sudarsan Mandal (31 years) S/O Anath Bandhu Mandal of Kalma, P.S-Jhalda, Dist. Purulia, Permanent Adress Vill- Kasmar, P.S. Belpahari, Dist- Paschim Mednipur (Seller of Kalma Unlicensed-C.S Shop Jhalda), and (iv) Aswini Kr Mandal S/O Lt Ram Kinkar Mandal of Vill-Sonajhuri, PS Kashipur, Dist-Purulia (Owner of Kolma Wine Shop, Jhalda)

Sir. In producing herewith arrested accused ·(1) (1) Debilal Gorain (27 Yrs) S/O Abhimunya Gorain of Rigid, P.S. Kotshila, Dist-Purulia (Owner of the Grocery shop cum C.S Shop at Rigid) (2) Biswajit Mandal (45 Yrs) S/O Sishir Mandal of Sonajhuri, PS-Kashipur Dist-Purulia (Seller of Kalma C.S Shop Jhalda) (3) Sudarsan Mandal (31 years) S/O Anath Bandhu Mandal of Kalma, P.S-Jhalda, Dist. Purulia, Permanent Adress Vill- Kasmar, P.S. Belpahari, Dist- Paschim Mednipur, along with scizure - list and seized items as described below, I beg to state that on 15.12.16 at about 17.05 hrs I in course of Exening Mobile duty at Kotshila Market, had source information to the effect that the country liquor have been collected from Kolma Bhati (Kolma C.S Shop, Jhalda, Purulia) through (1) Biswajit Mandal & (2) Sudarsan Mandal and kept in the said Grocery Shop illegally with an object to sale. I informed you (OC) and as per permission of you (OC) I along with force left Kotshila Market to work out the information with the govt. supplied kits box containing white cloth, sealing wax, seal, papers, carbons, candles etc. I had been to the said Grocery Shop at Rigid Village, Purulia at about 18:15 hours. Seeing police some unknown persons in front of the Grocery Shop fled away.

However, I could detain three among them. Out of whom, as in Sl no- 2 & 3 as above were found supplying to the the other as in Sl no- 1 as above the following wine bottles loaded on one Motor Cycle (Make-TVS XL Super Heavy Duty) bearing No -WB 56K-2733 (.) I asked about their identity. They revealed their names and identities as above as well as informed also that accused as in SL no 1 runs the grocery shops and also used to collect wine bottles from Kolma Bhati of Jhalda through accused as in SL no 2 & 3 and used to keep wine bottles in the shop illegally for sale to customers. However I along with the said accuseds started a search inside the Shop and on the Motor cycles and found the following

items:-

111.

152 bottles of Country Sprit, the label of those speak about the brand as DIL KHUS containing 600 ML, MRP of which being (152 bottles @ Rs 30/-) in total Rs. 4560/-(The above bottles found from the shops of accused Debilal Gorain)

1 bottle (of 600 ML) taken out of the above as sample packed, labeled and sealed with sealing wax. 71 bottles of Country Sprit, the label of those speak about the brand as DIL KHUS containing 375 ML, ii. MRP of which being (71 bottles @ Rs 19/-) in total approx Rs. 1349/-(The above bottles found from the shops of accused Debilal Gorain)

1 bottle taken out of the above as sample packed, labeled and sealed with sealing wax. 11 bottles of Country Sprit, the label of those speak about the brand as DIL SE containing 600 ML, MRP

of which being (11 bottles @ Rs 25/-) in total approx Rs. 275/-1 bottle taken out of the above as sample packed, labeled and sealed with sealing wax.

(The above bottles found from the Motor Cycle (TVS XL SUPER HEAVY DUTY-bearing No- WB 56K-2733) brought by both the accd as in SL no 2 & 3.) AND

One motor cycle (TVS XL SUPER HEAVY DUTY) bearing No- WB 56K -2733 11.

Linterrogated them about the purpose of the stocking and possessing of the liquid said to be country wine. Both the accused as in SL no 2 & 3, replied that they used to take the wine bottles from Kolma wine shop, Jhalda, owner of which is Aswini Kr Mandal S/O Lt Ram Kinkar Mandal of Vill-Sonajhuri, PS Kashipur, Dist-Purulia and sells to the accused as in SL no-1.

it was the business of them run side by side the Grocery. On questOn repeated question they told that the persons who However they could not show any fled away were their customers (names of those not known to them). documents/papers in support of the possession as well as sale of the said articles.

As such, I seized in total 234 bottles containing 124.425 Litres of Country spirit costing Rs 6,184 as above items as ALAMAT including the motor cycle (TVS XL SUPER HEAVY DUTY) bearing No- WB 56K-2733 brought by both the accd as in SL no 2 & 3 under proper Seizure List between 18.45 hrs and 20.25 hrs & took up one bottle of each brand as samples, leveled and sealed accordingly with police witnesses since no local witnesses turned up in fear of the above accused to have been the witnesses to seizure.

Since the allegation against them of possessing C.S illegally without any valid papers for the purpose of selling in the said Tea Stall has prima-facie been made out and for the interest of proper investigation. I arrested the above accuseds in between 20.45 and 21:15 hrs accordingly on the ground of Section 41 (1)(b)(i)(ii)(b)(c)(d) of CrPC.

Therefore, I pray before you to start a case under proper section of law against all the said 3 accused persons as well as owner of Kolma Bhati, Jhalda.

Enclo: 1) The Seizure List along with the seized Items as above.

(2) Arrest Memo (3) Inspection memo.

Dated: 15-12-16 Kaleived on 15.12.16 at 21.55 hrs - startes 100tshile Ps core no. 151/16 87. 15.12.16 WS 46 (A) Be mysel

Yours faithfully (ASI MUKTIPADA GHOSH)

KOTSHILA PS, PURULIA

15,12/6